

## **Sealmatic India Limited**

(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd)
Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road
Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East),
Thane – 401101.
Tel: +91 22 50502700

Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

Date: - 12/06/2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
SME Division,
P. J, Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001.

Business Update - Sealmatic India Limited Achieves Prestigious Marine Works Approval
Certification From Indian Register Of Shipping
Scrip Code: - 543782 - SEALMATIC INDIA LIMITED

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Sealmatic India Limited, a prominent player in mechanical sealing technology has reached a significant milestone by obtaining the **Marine Works Approval Certification** from the **Indian Register of Shipping (IRS)** with certification number **2024WAQC021**, confirming that the manufacturing facilities and quality control procedures of Sealmatic meet the rigorous standards required for naval & marine applications, particularly in the defense sector.

The Indian Register of Shipping (IRS) is a globally recognized ship classification society, established in 1975. As a non-profit entity, IRS provides ship classification, certification and technical inspection services. The organization has played a pivotal role in enhancing maritime safety, environmental protection and setting high standards within the maritime industry. It is also known for its comprehensive solutions in maritime risk management, adhering to its motto, "Your Partner in Maritime Risk Management." IRS has also expanded its reach by promoting IR Class Systems and Solutions Pvt Ltd. (ISSPL), aimed at providing specialized services beyond traditional classification.

Achieving the Marine Works Approval Certification from IRS is a prestigious accomplishment for Sealmatic. This certification opens new avenues for the company, particularly in the defense sector, where the reliability and performance of mechanical seals are crucial. The dedicated efforts of our Quality Assurance Team have been instrumental in securing this prestigious certification, thus maintaining high standards of manufacturing and quality control in place., says; Umar AK Balwa, Managing Director – Sealmatic India Ltd.



## **Sealmatic India Limited**

(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd) Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401101. Tel: +91 22 50502700

> Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

As Sealmatic continues to innovate and uphold the highest standards, the prestigious Marine Works Approval Certification will serve as a keystone for the future endeavours in the naval & maritime industry, particularly within the defense sector, thus reflecting company's unwavering commitment to quality and excellence in manufacturing of mechanical seals.

For Further Information on the Company please visit: <u>www.sealmaticindia.com</u>

Kindly take the above information on the record.

Yours faithfully, For Sealmatic India Limited

Umar A K Balwa Managing Director DIN:- 00142258